• confinement in isolation that requires a specific ward class; or
• any other reason not involving the insured person’s own individual preference for 

the confined ward class.

Restriction on the United States
If the Insured Person has stayed in the United States, for a period or periods of 
aggregating one hundred and eighty-three (183) days or more (including the date of 
arrival and departure) within the twelve (12) consecutive months immediately prior 
to receiving non-Emergency Treatment, any Eligible Expenses and/or other expenses 
incurred for such non-Emergency Treatment payable under Sections 3(a) to (l) of Part

[...]

住院醫院所收取標準私家房的房間費用範圍中最高的每日病房收費 
x100%

受保人在級別高於標準私家房的病房住院期間，實際的每日病房收費

惟因以下原因入住較高級別的病房則除外：

• 在接受急症治療的情況下醫院指定病房級別或較之為低的病房級別床位短缺；

• 需要住院隔離導致需要入住特定級別的病房；或

• 任何其他不涉及受保人個人對住院病房級別偏好的原因。

就美國之限制

若受保人於美國接受任何非急症治療，並於該治療之前的連續十二(12) 個月內在美國逗留
之時間（不論一次或多次逗留）累積達一百八十三(183) 日或以上（包括到達及離境日子），
於本保單條款及保障第六部分第 3(a)至(l)節及補充文件一第2 節(a)、(b) 、(d)至(k)節
就非急症治療所招致的合資格費用及／或其他費用，須在計算應付的總保障金額時減少至
百分之五十 (50%)。詳情請參閱補充文件五。

Optional benefits2

本計劃提供自選「門診保障」和「牙科及視力保障」。
This plan o�ers an optional Clinical Benefit and the Dental and Optical Benefit.